(iii) The accounting policy alignment resulted in an increase in the right-of-use assets and lease liabilities of approximately  $30 million.
Subsequently, the right-of-use assets have been adjusted by $4 million to be measured at the same amount as the lease liabilities.

(iv) The fair value of trade receivables acquired was $21 million.

(v) Other liabilities include a deferred tax liability of $16 million resulting from the above adjustments.

Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
for the three- and six-month periods ended June 30, 2020

13

3. ACQUISITION AND DISPOSAL OF SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES, ASSOCIATES AND OTHER NON-
CONTROLLING INTERESTS (Continued)

Impact on the statement of financial position of the finalization/update of the purchase accounting for recent acquisitions

The finalization/update of the purchase accounting for the recent acquisitions had an effect on the following financial statements
line items on the statement of financial position as of December 31, 2019:

Impact of
finalization/update

of purchase
accounting of

$ millions
December 31,

2019 Nicaragua Panama
December 31,

2019 Reason for
the change

As reported Restated

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Intangible assets, net..... 3,219 (4) (1) 3,214 (i)

Right-of-use asset (non-current)..... 977 — 34 1,012 (ii)

Other current assets..... 181 4 — 185 (iii)

LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities (non-current)..... 967 — 22 988 (ii)

Lease liabilities (current)..... 97 — 11 107 (ii)

Deferred tax liabilities..... 279 — 1 280 (iv)

(i) Impact on goodwill resulting from the adjustments explained above for  Nicaragua and Panama.

(ii) See Panama section above. Refers to IFRS 16 accounting policy alignment and purchase accounting adjustment..
(iii) See Nicaragua section above. Reflects the final price adjustment agreed for Nicaragua.
(iv) Deferred tax impact of these previously explained adjustments.

Impact on the statement of income of the finalization/update of the purchase accounting for recent acquisitions

The Group finalized Cable Onda's purchase accounting in December 2019 by adjusting the provisional fair values mainly on tangible